In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

&

et Notice of statement of affairs Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986.
3 -
7
b e
T *A7K6KAGR*
= By 05/12/2018 #122
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number | 0 le_l? ,?l?l?’? ’T

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Optique Eyewear Ltd.

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Brendan P

Surname Hogan
Liquidator's address

Building name!number| 4th Floor Churchgate House

Street [

Post town [ Bolton

County/Region |

ks (B L[ [ [ [W[L [
Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame

angther liquidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number [

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street |

another liquidator.

Post town

County/Region

|
o [ [ [T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

oate % [P [RPo[Hle
Statement of affairs
i attach:
O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signatuse

xfifa/

[

Signature date

5 M RTolls

/

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ree™™  Rebecca Marsden E Where to send
e Anderson Brookes Insolvency PraXesoweretemmiltisdorm to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
4th Floor Churchgate House The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
] Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
| DX 33050 Cardiff.
|™™"  Bolton
County/Region

e I

|Dx

| 01204 255 051

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




DocuSign Envelope 1D: 3FB48768-7503-469F-A651-226EAS8B3D73

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Optique Eyewear Lid.

on the 26 November 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Neil walker
Full Name

DocuBigned by:

AL (Oaller

¥i:]

Signed

Dated 26 November 2018




DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FB48768-7503-469F-AE51-226EAS8B3D73

Optique Eyewear Ltd.
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

DocuSigned by:

AL (alker
Signature Date 26 November 2018




.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3FB48768-7503-469F-A851-226EA58B3D73

Optique Eyewear Ltd.
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 November 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 7,213.39
7,213.39
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (7,.213.39)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(7,213.39)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (7,213.39)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (7.213.39)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (7,213.39)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 57,752.30
Employees 6,264.00
Directors 36,000.00
Banks/Institutions 5,241.18
HM Revenue & Customs 42,341.05
147,598.53
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (154,811.92)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors {154,811.92)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {154,911.92)
DocuSigned by:
M (Dalker

Signature Date 26 November 2018




80:60 810Z JoqWaAoN o2 60°51L0Z 1BA DS Sdl ¥ jo | abeg

6Ly alnjeubig

AP T

:Aq paubjgnzoq.
LLllg YXE PL1d ‘llemulo ‘preaysi] ‘peoy ows)) a0iueg |eando 0002
€6'9LL'S M6 | SS 'B9S-U0-pUAYINCS /.G XOF Od ‘UOISIAI] SPIED [BIDIBWIWIOD 1saMieN LOND
8L'L¥T's g4€ €98 'Weyiayjoy 'sISAUB “ed NOIMPY ‘896 Xog Od ‘suoiered( uewebeuep 190Q jUBg JSISUILLISAAN [BUOHEN 00ND
ZeEE8'E rOZ 0ZLD ‘2u0)sajjod ‘peoy uojusyo 86 Juawabeue puepiy EOND
26°L9¢ HOO0 LLYM 'susiaH 1S YoopAeH ‘Jussaly Aemen) yied Aemisap s[ejuay Jueyosaly ZOWD
06°9 AP 8LMS ‘UopuoT ‘ar0i) usppA L2 12amai] xep LOWD
1861 SAY LND ‘Aaling 'plofpiing 18aNG MO|SUQ € 10014 YIg PIT YN uoyoley 00WD
06'8} NOE ZZNg ‘WeysjieH “ed Joyewadoy gy/zy subisaq %00 1010
00°LO¥'L aouel] ‘Xnesulino-s8|-Ass| 0E 126 'BYI0H SNy 62 Juojen 001D
26112 NS 9LML 'STNVHL-NO-AHNGNNS ‘PEOY YuomueH g ‘anjua) uoisiA ueadoin] $JONPOIg UOISIA UOSULOr % Uosuyor 0oro
68'8L9'9 XOL LLM ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY HNOD WEBYUSHO) /12 P17 E2OM| 0012
#9612'C VN6 €117 ‘WeYXaIp 'YUON PEOY YsY ‘8JeIsT [BLISNPU| LUBYXSIA VAOH LOHD
SO LIE'TY 3St ZING ‘Buyuops ‘peoy uoiBuieg ‘ssnoy abipug uoifuing swojsng § snuasdy WH 00MHD
Q9¥r 099 '8NysIB}SeIOM

mm.Nwh_r .ho_hn_ IS .bmom E:n_.__mI .vtmn_ ssauisng slieH yGe _mm:OI V_OO;Emm:w 0omaw®>m €030
ZLEER'pL MNE G£S9 ‘lojslg ‘Ainquioy ] ‘peoy sedoo) PY Jojiss3 A=)
8L09 dH8 BVYH Xasa|ppiy ‘AS|quiapA ‘aAuQ yed AS|quIspA 01 P JeamaA] wnuodw3y 103D
98086 NLS €1d 'yinowA|d ‘peoY puenno vee Ayouo9)3 403 0032
el dA9 9110 ‘weying 'Joowiuusdg ‘ele)s3 [euisnpul sue usalo ‘Aep ssudieug g P17 09 |eondo wisung 1002
80'GS ane S3N 'lusy ‘weyieyd ‘aijusl) ape|SISPIEAA ‘9SNOH PooMIaYS / ‘BloINy dnoug Asieq 0042
oL'0LZ X186 510d .m.__chEmI _Emcﬁmm 1se3j _:togmcmmow _>m>> jsunig ¢ uoIsip _waooo €000
80112 ngg L7 'loodsan ‘Inybeyy ‘sue uoyag €8 Jeamak3 [glusunuo)d 20090
8561 3L LOH 'sllysioA yUoN ‘sieboueH ‘anusay BUOIA Z sen OND 100D
0,98 Sre 1g0 ‘ebpuque) ‘sue sweypoD L1560 PI7 SSI9Z HeD 0002
PS 69 HAa6 ZLH3 ‘'ubquip] ‘mMeiA spisyd0T £ weaJs ssauisng £099
0002 HNZ FTIN '191S8youep ‘UCIBIPPIW ‘9S0jD UOSUBH “yed 89)iqnf (80 SHUn dnougy |eand( Jewing z0go
¥£'26 S SEAD MOIMEBAA ‘UOREH HN ‘BueT si4 ‘asnoH yoeo) AsjeseH P11 1e28dO 8hepuog Log2
9z'avs'L NL19 Z1X 'Asung ‘'sawey| uodn uojsbury ‘peoy uopuo 9oL PajiWI YN quoT + yosneg 0089
69'50€ JAE GLNO 'Asung ‘Asjiaquie) Hied JOOWYIBAA 'ABAN SPISIBAIY ‘MIIA Yied P 3N 218D 843 Uooly LOVOD
vO Ll Z36 0LV ‘@yspiojuaH ‘pielieH ‘Aep ulque) Jslep Ay 00v2
3 SSaIppyY alIeN Aoy

sio)palny Auedwon - g
P31 Jeamaiz anbndo
pajlwy siauonijoeld ADUBA|OSU| S8)00.g UOSIapuUy

£20£965Y392Z- 159V-469-£052-89.8¥8€ Al adojaaug ubignoog



80'60 810Z JaquiBnoN 9Z

60°G1.0Z 419/ T0S Sdl

¥ Jo z obed

aimeubig

£S°VEC LYL Buijjejo) seujug op
69'6ZI 3¢ SN Usiseyoueiy ‘esenbg uewpieH ¢ Aedppiop £OMO
99'0EL'Y 1AL ZZWD ‘%8SST ‘YiesH piayieH ‘PeOY PJOJOIS ‘ININ YL SLIOW Wel[IAp ZOMD
89'€9V MHZ 84S 'weying Auno) ‘aspsled ‘eleisT [eusnpu) 1SS UHON lIH N | SdO SUUM LOMD
00°000'9€ JIEA 119N I 00MO
€L P86 drg L LSM '2aiyspiogels ‘yoouued Juadsal) poomsBury ‘asnoH poomsBury N BIO9A 00AD
00692'} N6 8ML ‘Uopuon ‘peoy 1Sap 18ai) £86 ‘SJBIST ISOM JealD P17 SelAeq wol AL 001D
92'962 adl L'vH ‘moueH ‘peoy ab9jj0D 6/ ondoung 0082
00'000'S NSE Z3N Wy ‘weybuls) ‘9s0|) UMOPMOPESW 0F Appay UsAIS JW 0040
G9'68P'S 399 ZLNL ‘1ua) 'POOA dOoOpped ‘8jeis3 [eusnpu| ABaa uopi3 ‘Z€ Jun Py $21d0 dXd zodD
00°065 al¢ ¥SS 'xass3 ‘uopbuiysy ‘enusay Liopsy /61 aIemyog uoldedied 10dD
00°000'} Z¥8 £38 ‘UOpuOT 'peOY UBILLSI Z8 ‘P NnodsIeH |91ed eud sIN 00d9
3 SSAIppY aweN Aoy

si0o)paln Auedwon - g
‘P17 JeamaAg snbpdo
pajiwWIT sieuonnoeld A2UaAjOsSU| S8)00Ig UOSIapuy

£20£095YI9ZZ- 169V~ J69%-C05 280,848 4E Al adoeauz ubignooq



80:60 810Z 1BqWaA0N 92

60°S10Z "1BA DS &dI

¥ Jo ¢ abed
IS EL el anjeufis
AP I
:Aq peuBjgnsoq

6e'LLY'S) 00'v9Z'9 6cciz'L Buyejol sauz |
6e'LiV'EL 00929 BEELT'L 184BM (18N 1N oom3
Jejo0L 3 oesun 3 j8id $salppy aweN Aay)

$1032a41 ¢ seafojdw3z - s1031pain Auedwo) - 1g
‘P31 JeamaAg anbydo
pajjwi siauopoeld A2UaAjOsSuU| sayoolg Uosiapuy

£/0£985Y3922- 1 S9v-369¥-£05.-89.8+EJE :QI 8dojaaul ubisnoog



80:60 810Z JOQIAAON 97 0102 A DS SdI } 4o | abed

TIVIBESIBEITI=— " ainjeu m_m

) T
:Aq paubignaog
000 00'0 ool 00’} Buijjeyo] ssuug Aleuipio |
000 000 ool 0oL AeulpiQ Jayean Jaydojsuyo BN JIW O0AH
SaJBYS anjep
dn pred dn pejled JO 'ON [eujwioN adAL ssalppy swepN Aay|

slapjoyaleysg- o
‘P17 Jeamalz anbndo
pajiwi] siauoljoeld ASUaAjosU| $9)Y00.g UOSIdpUY

£20€885V302Z-L S9V-J69¥-£05.-89.8+94E 'l @dojaaug ubignoog



